
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
PANCHAYATS & RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Joint Administrative Building (6th to 10th Floors), Block-H(-/7, Sector-Ill
Bidhannagar, Kolkata- 700 106

I

No: 1673/RD/O/13E-40/2020 Dated: 07.04.2025

CORRIGENDUM

In partla1 modincation of Order No: 1469/RD/O/13E-40/2020, dated: 25.03.2025 th, f,11,wi„g will b,
read as:

1

2.

'1J.

Sitai, Cooch Behar instead of Sitai, Birbhum
Junior Engineers (Civil/Mechanical/Electrical) Recruitment Examination, 2016 instead of
Sub-Assistant (Civil) Recruitment Examination.
Khargram,Murshidabad instead ofKhargram,Birbhum.

All other items will remain same.

Sd/-
Special Secretary

to the Government of West Bengal

No: 1673/1(15)/RD/O/13E-40/2020 Dated: 07.04.2025

Copy may be forwarded for information to:

The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-7000011

2. The Sabhadhipati, BirbhurnZillaParishad.
3. Treasury Officer

The ACEO, WBSRDA4

5. The District Magistrate, Birbhum.
6. The Executive Officer, Birt)hum.
7. The A.E.O &A.D.M ,BirbhumZillaParishad
8. The Chief Engineer, P&RD.
9. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III9 SUBHAN-NA9 SCJO Complex.9

5th and 6th Floor, Plot no. 9, DF Block, Sector 1, Bidhannagar, 700064.
10. D.D.O. of this Department.
11. B.D.O, Murarai-I Dev. Block, Birbhum
12. Shri Kali Sadhan Mukherjee, Junior Engineer(Civil), Murarai-I Dev. Block, Birbhum
13. Personal file & Service Book of Shri Kali Sadhan b4ukherjee, Junior Engineer(Civil), Murarai-I

Dev. Block, Birbhum
It. MIS Cell of this Department.

TheY are requested to upload this Notification in th4 department’s website.
15. Guard File
16. Office copy,

Senior
@

Depa Secretary
to the Government of West Bengal


